
Médium Příjmení Jméno Tel. Kontakt E-mail

AFP Čížek Michal 221511480 michal.cizek@afp.com 

AFP Marchal Jan 221511480 jan.marchal@afp.com

AFP Flemr Jan 602408569 jan.flemr@afp.com

Agentura REGNUM Frolova Yuliya yulia.frolova@gmail.com

ALBA Fachverlag Fořt Martin 608741744 ing.martin.fort@iol.cz

ANSA Kasalická Iveta kasalicka@volny.cz
AP Pemble Adam 725973986 apemble@ap.org

AP Janíček Karel 602208573 kjanicek@ap.org

AP Josek Petr 725973985 pjosek@ap.org
ARD Vališková Dana 602648305 dana.valiskova@dradio.de

ARD Handrick Danko danko.handrick@mdr.de

ARD Kirschner Thomas 602114500 thomas.kirschner@mdr.de
ARD Heinlein Stefan 602280969 stefan.heinlein@dradio.de

Association of European 
Journalists Rovinalti Luca 776808781 l.rovinalti@me.org
AZG Asatryan Hakob 606565611 hakob@orer.cz

Balkan Magazin Lazarevič Milan 602564492 zzmapel@volny.cz

BBC Cameron Robert 224190811 rob.cameron@bbc.co.uk

BFAI Neubert Miriam 224406365 neubert@bfai.cz

Building World Friday David Robert 775945719 davidfriday2@yahoo.ca

Bulgarian National Radio Yotova Evgenia 773253088 eiotova@yahoo.com

Croatian Radiotelevision Košutić Desa 603820941 zgb@iol.cz

Danish Radio Larsen Karin 728475410 karinprag@gmail.com

Darik Radio Nikleva Elena niklevae@yahoo.com

Defense Expres Magazine Samus Mykhailo msamus2@gmail.com

Die Welt Schmidt Hans-Jörg 776364258 hjsprag@chello.cz

Dow Jones Newswires Fairclough Gordon Edward 602163404 gordon.fairclough@wsj.com

Dow Jones Newswires Rousek Leoš 777662580 leos.rousek@dowjones.com

Dow Jones Newswires Carney Sean Brennan 776012709 sean.carney@dowjones.com 

DPA Lemke Jakob lemke.jakob@dpa.com

Economist Intelligence Unit Konviser Bruce 604234656 bkonviser@gmail.com

EFE Monge Gustavo 723368940 gustmonge@gmail.com

Empreendedor Magazine and 
website

Machado Raquel
739721593

raquel_pazzotti@hotmail.com

freelance Jyrkinen Kari kari.jyrkinen@centrum.cz

Frommer´s Baker Mark 602264356 markrfe@hotmail.com

Germany Trade and Invest Schulze Gerit 734853568 gerit.schulze@gtai.de

Global Radio News Smith Peter 731729646 peter.smith@tiscali.cz

GuangMing Daily Maosheng Xia 721350125 maoshengxia@hotmail.com

HCJB Global Steiger Pavel pavel.steiger@gmail.com
HCJB Global Steiger Klara 737318016 pavel.steiger@gmail.com
Channel One Russia Muratov Vyacheslav 602347389 travelfilm@seznam.cz

Channel One Russia Shulakova Liudmila 776240173 lusya1102@rambler.ru

Chinese Central Tv Li Miao miaoli.cctv@gmail.com

International Affairs Kiryunin Vitaly pressa@fromru.com

Itar - Tass Kartsev Alexey 608222238 kielzur@gmail.com
Kommersant Kuranov Alexandr 776349777 alkuranov@mail.ru

Le Monde Martin Fabrice 602485517 martin.plichta@gmail.com

MTI Kokes János prghu@seznam.cz

Neft i Kapital Prusakov Victor vprusakov@yandex.ru

Nett Press Davchevska Teodora 775010307 teodora.davchevska@gmail.com

Neue Kronen Zeitung Krupka Jan 602476421 krupka-presse@seznam.cz
Noyan Tapan Norekyan Radik norekyan@chello.sk

NTV Kolenov Evgeny 608146709 vltavatv@mail.ru

ORF
Houžvičková 
Šolcová

Karolina 607 559 129 karolina.solcova@email.cz

Phoenix Television Han Kui 602235377 kuihan@hotmail.com
Phoenix Television Xu Hui 602136918 huihongtrade@hotmail.com



Politika Lazarević Milan zzmapel@volny.cz

Politiken Schmidt Danuše dana.schmidt@pol.dk

Polský rozhlas Szukala Ryszard 603438350 rentier45@op.pl

Reuters Lopatka Jan jan.lopatka@reuters.com 

Reuters Winfrey Michael 224190477 michael.winfrey@reuters.com

Reuters Hovet Jason
jason.hovet@thomsonreuters.co
m

Reuters Josek Petr 725973985 petr.josek@thomsonreuters.com

RFE/RL Lagunina Irina laguninai@rferl.org

RFE/RL Volchek Dmitry

RFE/RL Whitmore Brian 604272974 whitmoreb@rferl.org

RFE/RL Vidishiqi Arbana arbana.vidishiqi@gmail.com

RFE/RL Jovičevič Dmitrij jovicevicd@gmail.com 

RFE/RL Tsjabajev Ljoma lyoma68@yahoo.no

RFE/RL Isufi Albana 773670703 albana.isufi@gmail.com

RFE/RL Arkadieva Natalia 724049899 arkadievan@rferl.org

RFE/RL Tela Valona valonateliqi@gmail.com

RFE/RL Golubeva Yulia 221123109

RFE/RL Mandee Hashem 221122681 mandeeh@rferl.org

RFE/RL
Bobchinetski
y

Ilya
724549896 bobchinetskiyi@rferl.org

RFE/RL Volchek Dmitry 602885269 volchekd@rferl.org

RFE/RL Pakhomova Natalya 777324555 pachomovan@rferl.org

RFE/RL Shiriaev Anton 724145262

RFE/RL Obratnova Svetlana 776176443 obratnovas@rferl.org

RFE/RL Seninskiy Sergey 775332994 seninskis@rferl.org

RFE/RL Lagunina Irina 723952779 laguninai@rferl.org

RFE/RL Amochkin Andrey 602307772 amochkina@rferl.org

RFE/RL Chiriaeva Galina 608262310 chiriaevag@rferl.org

RFE/RL Frys Zenon frysz@rferl.org

RFE/RL Vasilkou Dzmitry 221123276 vasilkoud_rs@tut.by

RFE/RL Tomovic Predrag
221123053 tomovicpregrag@hotmail.com

RFE/RL Vitali 728463024 vitali.rachkouski@gmail.com

RFE/RL Maksymiuk Jan maksymiukj@rferl.org

RFE/RL Dubovec Sergej 773027950 dubaviecs@gmail.com

RFE/RL Lukashuk Aliaksandar 602353678 lukashuka@rferl.org

RFE/RL Bublikau Anatol
721934977 bublikaua@bureaumail.rferl.org

RFE/RL Sakulski Uladzimir
sakulskiU@bureaumail.rferl.org

RFE/RL Kovářová Alena 221123276 kovarovaa@rferl.org

Slovenská televize RTVS Bavlšíková Eva 777147519 bavlna@centrum.cz

Slovenská televize RTVS Schon Dominik 720584470 dominik.schon@seznam.cz

Slovenská televize RTVS Sadílek Tomáš 777652955 tomas.sadilek@klikni.cz

Slovenská televize RTVS Révai Daniela 777305613 daniela.revai@seznam.cz

Svobodné Bělorusko o.s. Pilucik Maxim 608242376 belau@email.cz

Tourism and Leisure
Plaskacheus
kaya

Inesa plesk30@yahoo.com

Transitions Online Krauthamer Ky 608573734 ky_2_k@yahoo.com
United Press International Ellenbogen Marc 728304703 ellenbogen@globalpanel.org

Xinhua News Agency Sun Xiyou 720256806 sunxiyou119@hotmail.com

Xinhua News Agency Vorel Petr 603422698 emc.movies@seznam.cz

Xinhua News Agency Wang Yi wangyi0604@xinhua.org




